JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

April 2, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 59, 60A

Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Garrard
Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek
Sen. Winters Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Sen. Bates Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan

John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Hearing

HB 5031, Department of Human Services, Health Services — Public

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 61A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:12 p.m.
005 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services: Health Services.
007 John Britton, Legislative
Fiscal Office
039 Chair Carter
045 Jim Edge, Interim
Administrator (Interim),
Medical Assistance
Programs, Health
Services, Department of
Human Services
057 Jon Pelkey, Manager,
Quality Improvement
and Medical, Medical
Assistance Programs,
Health Services,
Department of Human
Services
122 Sen. Morrisette
127 Mr. Pelkey
165 Chair Carter
169 Mr. Edge
177 Chair Carter
184 Rep. Kotek
188 Mr. Pelkey
193 Rep. Kotek
198 Mr. Pelkey
206 Rep. Kotek



210 Chair Carter

212 Mr. Edge

239 Sen. Gordly

244 Mr. Pelkey

255 Sen. Gordly

263 Walter Shaffer, Medical

Director, Quality
Improvement and
Medical, Medical
Assistance Programs,
Health Services,
Department of Human

Services
292 Sen. Morrisette
299 Mr. Pelkey
302 Rep. Nathanson
336 Mr. Pelkey
356 Sen. Gordly
371 Chair Carter
417 Mr. Edge
433 Rep. Kotek
445 Mr. Edge

TAPE 60B
001 Mr. edge
002 Chair Carter
005 Sen. Gordly
008 Chair Carter
011 Sen. Winters
013 Mr. Edge
017 Sen. Winters
025 Mr. Edge
029 Sen. Winters
035 Chair Carter
049 Mr. Edge
053 Chair Carter
057 Sen. Winters
065 Chair Carter
069 Mr. Pelkey Presents supplemental report on Reducing Racial and Ethnic
Disparities (Exhibit #1).

139 Sen. Gordly
143 Mr. Pelkey
153 Sen. Gordly
164 Mr. Pelkey
170 Sen. Gordly

173 Mr. Pelkey



192
236
258
266
275
283
293
310
319
328
333
340
349
353
361
372
380
412
TAPE 61B

001
062

069
080
085
088
091
096
103
112
124
126
131
134
141
144
151
157
166
169
176
202
207

Chair Carter
Mr. Pelkey
Chair Carter
Mr. Pelkey
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Pelkey
Sen. Winters
Mr. Pelkey
Sen. Winters
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Pelkey
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Pelkey
Mr. Edge
Chair Carter
Mr. Britton
Sen. Winters
Mr. Shaffer

Mr. Shaffer
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Shaffer
Chair Carter
Mr. Shaffer
Chair Carter
Mr. Shaffer
Chair Carter
Mr. Shaffer
Mr. Edge
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Shaffer
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Shaffer
Sen. Winters
Mr. Shaffer
Sen. Winters
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Edge
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Shaffer
Chair Carter
Mr. Shaffer

Continues his testimony on performance measures.



223
224
231
247
279
308
311
313

Sen. Winters
Mr. Shaffer
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Shaffer
Sen. Winters
Chair Carter
Sen. Winters
Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:38 p.m.



