## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## **MEETING INDEX**

April 2, 2007 **Hearing Room F** 1:00 p.m. Tapes: 59, 60A **Members Present:** Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Garrard Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek Sen. Winters Rep. Nathanson Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Members Excused: Sen. Bates Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Staff Present: Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office **Measures or Issues Heard:** HB 5031, Department of Human Services, Health Services – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 61A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:12 p.m.
005	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Health Services.
007	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	
039	Chair Carter	
045	Jim Edge, Interim Administrator (Interim), Medical Assistance Programs, Health Services, Department of Human Services	
057	Jon Pelkey, Manager, Quality Improvement and Medical, Medical Assistance Programs, Health Services, Department of Human Services	
122	Sen. Morrisette	
127	Mr. Pelkey	
165	Chair Carter	
169	Mr. Edge	
177	Chair Carter	
184	Rep. Kotek	
188	Mr. Pelkey	
193	Rep. Kotek	
198	Mr. Pelkey	
206	Rep. Kotek	

210	Chair Carter
212	Mr. Edge
239	Sen. Gordly
244	Mr. Pelkey
255	Sen. Gordly
263	Walter Shaffer, Medical Director, Quality Improvement and Medical, Medical Assistance Programs, Health Services, Department of Human Services
292	Sen. Morrisette
299	Mr. Pelkey
302	Rep. Nathanson
336	Mr. Pelkey
356	Sen. Gordly
371	Chair Carter
417	Mr. Edge
433	Rep. Kotek
445	Mr. Edge
TAPE 60B	
001	Mr. edge
002	Chair Carter
005	Sen. Gordly
008	Chair Carter
011	Sen. Winters
013	Mr. Edge
017	Sen. Winters
025	Mr. Edge
029	Sen. Winters
035	Chair Carter
049	Mr. Edge
053	Chair Carter
057	Sen. Winters
065	Chair Carter
069	Mr. Pelkey
139	Sen. Gordly
143	Mr. Pelkey
153	Sen. Gordly
164	Mr. Pelkey
170	Sen. Gordly
173	Mr. Pelkey

Presents supplemental report on Reducing Racial and Ethnic Disparities (Exhibit #1).

192	Chair Carter
236	Mr. Pelkey
258	Chair Carter
266	Mr. Pelkey
275	Rep. Kotek
283	Mr. Pelkey
293	Sen. Winters
310	Mr. Pelkey
319	Sen. Winters
328	Sen. Gordly
333	Mr. Pelkey
340	Sen. Gordly
349	Mr. Pelkey
353	Mr. Edge
361	Chair Carter
372	Mr. Britton
380	Sen. Winters
412	Mr. Shaffer
TAPE 61B	
001	Mr. Shaffer
062	Rep. Kotek
069	Mr. Shaffer
080	Chair Carter
085	Mr. Shaffer
088	Chair Carter
091	Mr. Shaffer
096	Chair Carter
103	Mr. Shaffer
112	Mr. Edge
124	Sen. Gordly
126	Mr. Shaffer
131	Sen. Gordly
134	Mr. Shaffer
141	Sen. Winters
144	Mr. Shaffer
151	Sen. Winters
157	Sen. Morrisette
166	Mr. Edge
169	Sen. Morrisette
176	Mr. Shaffer
202	Chair Carter
207	Mr. Shaffer

Continues his testimony on performance measures.

223	Sen. Winters
224	Mr. Shaffer
231	Rep. Kotek
247	Mr. Shaffer
279	Sen. Winters
308	Chair Carter
311	Sen. Winters
313	Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:38 p.m.